ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

"State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4
Generated 10/27/2021 9:31:52 AM

Ordinance / Resolution Number; 2021~ 0%3

Be it ordained/resolved by the Delaware County Council that for the expenses of DELAWARE COUNTY for the year ending
December 31, 2022 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein
named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be
held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by
law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of DELAWARE COUNTY, the property tax
levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and
submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Delaware County
Council.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body ~ Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body Date of Adoption
[Delaware County Council ] LCounty Council ] [10/28/2021

‘Funds

Fund Fund Name Adopted Adopted Tax  Adopted Tax

Code Budget Levy Rate

0101 GENERAL $31,836,418 $25,211,718 0.7951

0124 2015 REASSESSMENT $494,390 $618,301 0.0195

0205 COUNTY WHEEL TAX $1,000,000 $0 0.0000

0616 CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU $775,000 $0 0.0000

0702 HIGHWAY $4,156,227 $0 0.0000

0706 LOCAL ROAD & STREET $840,000 50 0.0000

0790 CUMULATIVE BRIDGE $2,488,301 $2,360,532 0.0670

0801 HEALTH $833,572 $255,974 0.0081

1156 EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SYSTEM $808,178 30 0.0000

2002 COUNTY FAIRR $312,150 $0 0.0000
| $43,544,236  $28,446,525 0.8897



'Home-Ruled Funds (Not Reviewed by DLGF)

Fund
Code

9500
9501
9502
9503
9504
9505
9506
9507
9508
9509
9510
9511
9512
9513
9514
9515
9516
9517
9518
9519
9520
9521
9522
9528
9529
9530
9570
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Fund Name

Health Maintenance

Juvenile Probation User's Fees
Adult Probation User's Fees
Supplemental Public Defender
Recorder Perpetuation

Clerk Perpetuation

Pre-Trial Diversion

Ineligible Standard Deduction
Emergency Plahning' Right To Know
Recorder Co. ID Security Protection
GAL CASA

Elected Officials Training

CASA Capacity Building Grant

Bd of Health Enviro Enforcement
Family Recovery Court Grant
GAL/CASA J-CAT Pilot Program
Community Corrections Adult
Cbmmunity Transition Program
Community Corrections User's Fees
GAL/CASA VOCA Grant
TOBACCO SETTLEMENT

CASA Donation

JUVENILE PROBATION ADMIN. FEES
Plat Room Maintenance

Jury Fees

Surveyor Perpetuation

LOIT Public Safety
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Adopted Budget

$111,860
$9,230
$231,746
$26,155
$247,378
$57,000
$139,881
$45,620
$25,100
$20,000
$25,430
$14,000
$43,548
$5,500
$61,172
$34,415
$939,777
$21,960
$952,190
$103,846
$47,749
$25,230
$50,040
$36,500
$15,000
$49,052
$2,241,694
$5,581,073
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Name Signature
Scott Alexander Nay /3
Abstain [] -
Aye
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Abstain [H Z LAY ALl
Aye EJ
Jane Lasater Nay J o
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postain O, 7 o 0 3 /46/2"//4/4:/
Aye 'E]'f 7
Mary Chambers Nay [] _
Abstain [] %’M //wa’é&‘o
Aye Zf /
Jessica Piper Nay []
Abstain []
Aye o
o
Na
Ryan Webb y7{§1\
Abstain "]
Aye &
Ryan Ballard Nay
Abstain []
ATTEST
Name Title Signature
Delaware County g
r : CA~7 X
Steven G Craycraft Auditer | ;;“ s \[‘
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to isssue debt after December 1 and before January 1 Yes O No m
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before Yes O No &

December 31



