ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/27/2021 9:31:52 AM

Ordinance / Resolution Number: 2021 ~ 043

Be it ordained/resolved by the Delaware County Council that for the expenses of DELAWARE COUNTY for the year ending December 31, 2022 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of DELAWARE COUNTY, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the **Delaware County Council**.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Date of Adoption

Delaware County Council

County Council

10/28/2021

Fund	S			
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget	Adopted Tax Levy	Adopted Tax Rate
0101	GENERAL	\$31,836,418	\$25,211,718	0.7951
0124	2015 REASSESSMENT	\$494,390	\$618,301	0.0195
0205	COUNTY WHEEL TAX	\$1,000,000	\$0	0.0000
0616	CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU	\$775,000	\$0	0.0000
0702	HIGHWAY	\$4,156,227	\$0	0.0000
0706	LOCAL ROAD & STREET	\$840,000	\$0	0.0000
0790	CUMULATIVE BRIDGE	\$2,488,301	\$2,360,532	0.0670
0801	HEALTH	\$833,572	\$255,974	0.0081
1156	EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SYSTEM	\$808,178	\$0	0.0000
2002	COUNTY FAIR	\$312,150	\$0	0.0000
		\$43,544,236	\$28,446,525	0.8897

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/27/2021 9:31:52 AM

Home	e-Ruled Funds (Not Reviewed by DLGF)	
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget
9500	Health Maintenance	\$111,860
9501	Juvenile Probation User's Fees	\$9,230
9502	Adult Probation User's Fees	\$231,746
9503	Supplemental Public Defender	\$26,155
9504	Recorder Perpetuation	\$247,378
9505	Clerk Perpetuation	\$57,000
9506	Pre-Trial Diversion	\$139,881
9507	Ineligible Standard Deduction	\$45,620
9508	Emergency Planning Right To Know	\$25,100
9509	Recorder Co. ID Security Protection	\$20,000
9510	GAL CASA	\$25,430
9511	Elected Officials Training	\$14,000
9512	CASA Capacity Building Grant	\$43,548
9513	Bd of Health Enviro Enforcement	\$5,500
9514	Family Recovery Court Grant	\$61,172
9515	GAL/CASA J-CAT Pilot Program	\$34,415
9516	Community Corrections Adult	\$939,777
9517	Community Transition Program	\$21,960
9518	Community Corrections User's Fees	\$952,190
9519	GAL/CASA VOCA Grant	\$103,846
9520	TOBACCO SETTLEMENT	\$47,749
9521	CASA Donation	\$25,230
9522	JUVENILE PROBATION ADMIN. FEES	\$50,040
9528	Plat Room Maintenance	\$36,500
9529	Jury Fees	\$15,000
9530	Surveyor Perpetuation	\$49,052
9570	LOIT Public Safety	\$2,241,694
		\$5,581,073

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

December 31

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/27/2021 9:31:52 AM

Yes □ No ☑

Name	Signature	
Scott Alexander	Aye Nay \square	
Scott Alexander	Abstain Abstain	
Ronald Quakenbush	Aye Nay Abstain Darale Levelseule	
Jane Lasater	Aye Nay D Nay D Abstain D Dann Landing	
Mary Chambers	Aye Nay Abstain Many Cleanless	
Jessica Piper	Aye P Nay D Abstain D	
Ryan Webb	Aye Nay Nay Abstain	
Ryan Ballard	Aye Nay Character Abstain Character Application Application Character Application Charac	
ATTEST		
Name	Title Signature	
Steven G Craycraft	Delaware County Auditor	Market programme and a second second
accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16	6(k), we state our intent to isssue debt after December 1 and before January 1 Yes	No ☑

In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before